
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext Email Term Charge Membership Column1

Student Associated Students Inc. ASI 55241 2025
1/3 student members, selected by 
the Associated Students, Inc.

Student Associated Students Inc. ASI 55241 2025
2/3 student members, selected by 
the Associated Students, Inc.

Student Associated Students Inc. ASI
3/3 student members, selected by 
the Associated Students, Inc.

Prince Judy Psychologist Counseling and Psych Svs CAPS/ SS judy.prince@csulb.edu 2027
1 tenured or tenure-track Student 
Services professional, academic-
related

Macaulay -  
VICE CHAIR 

Craig
Associate 
Professor

Management/HRM COB 58607 craig.macaulay@csulb.edu 2026
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COB

Bentley    
CHAIR

Jeffrey
Associate 
Professor

Management/HRM COB jeffrey.bentley@csulb.edu 2027
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COB

Forrest Laura
Associate 
Professor

ASEC CED 53911 laura.forrest@csulb.edu 2027
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CED

Rezaei Ali Professor Teacher Education CED 51986 ali.rezaei@csulb.edu 2025
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CED

Scott-Hayward Christine Professor CCJEM CHHS 52669 christine.scott-hayward@csulb.edu 2026
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CHHS

O'Lawrence Henry  Professor Health Care Administration CHHS 58103 henry.olawrence@csulb.edu 2027
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CHHS

Rodriguez-
Ordonez

Itxaso
Assistant 
Professor

Linguistics CLA ~ itxaso.rodriguez@csulb.edu 2025
1/4 tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the  CLA

Stewart Kelly
Assistant 
Professor

American Indian Studies CLA ~ kelly.stewart@csulb.edu 2026
2/4 tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the  CLA

Kim Ann
Associate 
Professor

Human Development CLA` ann.kim2@csulb.edu 2027
3/4 tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the  CLA S 25 leave 

Eisenstadt Michael
Assistant 
Professor

Communication Studies CLA 54340 michael.eisenstadt@csulb.edu 2025
4/4 tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from CLA

Benken Babette  Professor Mathematics & Statistics CNSM 54798 babette.benken@csulb.edu 2025
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CNSM

Fisher-           CO 
SECRETARY

Amanda
Associate 
Professor

Biological Sciences CNSM 54205 amanda.fisher@csulb.edu 2027
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the CNSM

Shankar Praveen Professor MAE COE 51518 praveen.shankar@csulb.edu 2025
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COE

Xu Hailu
Assistant 
Professor

CECS COE ~ hailu.xu@csulb.edu 2026
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COE

Jeong Seung-hoon
Assistant 
Professor

Cinematic Arts COTA 58135 seunghoon.jeong@csulb.edu 2025
1/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COTA unable to serve s25

Arnold Jermie
Assistant 
Professor

Music COTA 54533 jermie.arnold@csulb.edu 2026
2/2  tenured or tenure-track faculty 
members from the COTA

Pascual-         
CO SECRETARY

Chloe
SR. Assistant 
Librarian

University Library UL 51895 chloe.pascual@csulb.edu 2026
One (1) tenured or tenure-track 
Library faculty member

Addington Samuel Lecturer CECS COE ~ samuel.addington@csulb.edu 2025 1/2 lecturer who shall serve for a 
period of one year

CEPC 2024-2025
Second & Fourth Wednesdays, 2:00 - 4:00 p.m., AS-119 (Anatol Center)
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Laurie Dennis Lecturer Management/HRM COB ~ 	dennis.laurie@csulb.edu 2025
2/2 lecturer who shall serve for a 
period of one year

Sumpter Kirsten Advisor
Undergraduate Advisor 
COTA COTA ~

kirsten@sumpter@csulb.edu 2026 1/2 staff advisors elected by the full 
body of staff advisors.

Piloyan Tanya Advisor Jensen SAS Center CNSM ~
tanya.piloyan@csulb.edu 2025 2/2  staff advisors elected by the 

full body of staff advisors.

Hung Pei-Fang
Interim Vice 
Provost

Academic Affairs AA 58225 pei-fang.hung@csulb.edu N/A
Provost and Senior Vice President 
for Academic Affairs (or designee)

Olson Sharon Director Education Abroad IEGE 55585 sharon.olson@csulb.edu N/A
Associate Vice President for 
International Ed and Global 
Engagement (or designee)

Paskin Danny Professor Journalism CLA 52602 danny.paskin@csulb.edu N/A
Additional designee of the Provost 
and Senior Vice President for 
Academic Affairs

Green Donna AVP Enrollment Services ES 58416 donna.green@csulb.edu N/A
Vice President for Administration 
and Finance (or designee)

Swarat Chris Dean CPaCE CPaCE ~ chris.swarat@csulb.edu N/A
Dean,  College of Continuing & 
Professional Education (or 
designee)

Graham Daria AVP Student Success 
and Engagement

Student Success and 
Engagement SS 51808 daria.graham@csulb.edu N/A

Vice President for Student Services 
(or designee)

*Non-Voting
3 yr staggered terms, as per charge. Lecturers 1 yr term. 
**Members in roster with blue font are inactive. Alternates in blue font are active.
Alternates 2024-25
CLA- Danny Paskin 25
CHHS-Salim Alani- 25
COTA - Jeanne Le 2025

Staff - Lisa Fish
UL- Kelly Janousek 26
CED-
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